Non-2

ı	OIPE
, Form <b>PTQ-1595</b> (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	JUL 10 2006
	RECORDATION FO

07-13-2006

## 

COMMERCE ademark Office

FO		- 1	03274	121
<b>STV</b>	ONL	Y	00217	10

PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below						
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Osamu Degawa (03/17/2006), Masakazu	Name: Nitto Denko Corporation					
Morimoto (03/17/2006), and Shinsuke Ikishima						
(03/17/2006) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	Internal Address:					
	Street Address:					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	1-2, Shimohozumi 1-chome, Ibaraki-shi Osaka JAPAN 567-8680					
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name						
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	JAPAN					
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:					
Government Interest Assignment	State:					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip:					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:					
	attached.					
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
11/392,809						
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No					
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: David T. Nikaido						
RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: SUT-0277	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
Street Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Suite 501						
	Enclosed					
	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Washington	8. Payment Information					
State: DC Zip: 20036	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers					
Phone Number: (202) 955-3750	Expiration Date					
Fax Number: (202) 955-3751	b. Deposit Account Number 18-0013					
Email Address: dtn@raderfishman.com	Authorized User Name David T. Nikaido					
9. Signature:						
J / /	July 10, 2006					
Signature Date						
David T. Nikaido - 22,663/Brian K. Dutton - 47,255 Total number of pages including cover						
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						

07/12/2006 DBYRNE 00000142 180013 11392809 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

Error! Unknown document property name.

Error! Unknown document property name.

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Osamu Degawa (03/17/2006), Masakazu Nitto Denko Corporation Morimoto (03/17/2006), and Shinsuke Ikishima (03/17/2006)Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: Nitto Denko Corporation 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): 1-2, Shimohozumi 1-chome, Ibaraki-shi Osaka JAPAN Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name 567-8680 Merger x Assignment Change of Name **JAPAN** Joint Research Agreement Security Agreement City: Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) X attached: X This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) This application Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 1 concerning document should be mailed: patents involved: Name: David T. Nikaido RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: SUT-0277 Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Suite 501 **Enclosed** None required (government interest not affecting title) Washington City: 8. Payment Information 20036 State: Zip: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers (202) 955-3750 **Expiration Date** Phone Number: (202) 955-3751 18-0013 Fax Number: b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name David T. Nikaido Email Address: dtn@raderfishman.com 9. Signature: March 30, 2006 Signature Date

04706/2006 01 FC:8021 07/12/2006 DBYRNE 00000001 180013 40.00 CR

NIKAIDO D

David T. Nikaido - 22,663

Name of Person Signing

ILE

100000001 186013

OCKETED BY

PATENT

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;

REEL: 018081 FRAME: 0658

		Docket No.				
	U.S. AS	SIGNMENT	-			
	IN CONSIDERATION of the successideration paid to the undersigned inve	am of One Dollar (\$1.00)), and of o entor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by	ther good and valuable			
[Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s)	NITTO DENKO CORPORATION whose Osaka 567-8680 JAPAN	address is 1-2. Shimohozumi 1-chome, I	baraki-shi,			
Address(es)]	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOD hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled					
	Adhesive Tape Joining Apparatus					
[Title of Invention]	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:					
[*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the		, Serial No.				
application, this section must be completed]	(Rader, Fishman & Grauer, PLLC and/or filing date hereon, when known)	is hereby authorized to insert the se	ries code, serial number			
	and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.					
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute continuing' divisional, reissue or reexan assignments in connection with such appli		lso to execute separate			
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execut litigation, or other legal proceeding who continuation, division, reissue or reexamina and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in exproceeding with such interference, litigation	ation thereof or Letters Patent or reise every way possible in obtaining and	his application or any sue patent issued thereon producing evidence and			
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigne	d inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/h	er/their signature(s).			
[Giomatumo(-)	Osamu DEGAWA	Osamu DEGAWA	17/3/2006			
[Signature(s) of Assignor(s)]	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	Masakazu MORIMO IU	Masakazu MORIMOTO	17/3/2006			
	Shinsuke IKISHIMA	(TYPE NAME)	10 /2 /nan/			
	(SIGNATURE)	Shinsuke IKISHIMA (TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			

PATENT REEL: 018081 FRAME: 0659

(DATE)

(DATE)

(TYPE NAME)

(TYPE NAME)

RADER, FISHMAN, GRAUER, PLLC

**RECORDED: 03/30/2006** 

(SIGNATURE)

(SIGNATURE)